PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Igarashi	03/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho,	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: Mizuho-ku,	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11377350	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

james.arpin@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0228 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33,470

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment0228SFX287C#page1.tif

REEL: 017983 FRAME: 0204

PATENT

500129347

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

ASSIGNMENT

	. •	(1)	Hiroshi IGARASHI	(5)			
(-8)	insert	(2)	·				
(-uj	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					
	, ,	(4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
į.			In consideration of the sum of o	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
10) Insert Address		(10)					
			(hereinafter designated as the As defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional, confidence of the confi	ssignee) the entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America Invention, and in all applications for palent including any and all provision tinuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TANDEM TYPE IMAGE-FOR	uming apparatus			
	of Invention such as Title, Cas	e					
Number, or Foreign Application Number		lu.	(Attorney Docket No.	076376.0228			
			for which the undersigned has (he	ave) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Ma</u>	v.7, 2006			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Senal Number	11/377,350			
	Identification for filed applications		filed March 17,	, 2006			
Assign claims reexan States right t herew	ation or continuation of the in every way possing. 3) The undersigner or provisions of the in 4) The undersigner whatien a grant of a visual signer or convey the entire in the undersigner of the undersi	or divisible in of agreematic designation of	ion thereof, or any patent or reist bitaining evidence and going forware(s) to execute all papers and display to execute all papers and display to perform all affirmative a ted States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the on(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned as a said assigned, and that he had by grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOrder to comply with the rules of the	ocuments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection idustrial Property or similar agreements. cts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissur			
Di			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
-	1 (1)	<u>· </u>	name of mye	inter Hiroshi IGARASHI (SEAL)			
De	ite		Name of Inve	intor(SEAL)			
Da	nte		Name of Inve	entor (SEAL)			
Di	ste		Name of Inve	mtor (SEAL)			
Da	nto		Name of Inve	entor (SEAL)			
D	ate		Name of Inve	entor(SEAL)			
Di	ate		Name of Inve	entor (SEAL)			
Da	ate		Name of Inve	entor (SFAL)			

PATENT REEL: 017983 FRAME: 0205